RAHEEM KEHINDE SHAMSONDEEN

Address: 17 Abijo Olupebi Street, Charismatin Gbaga, Off Ijede Road, Ikorodu, Lagos State.
Phone No: 08023822570, 08090656932
Gmail: kehinde1979@yahoo.com, kehinde1979@gmail.com

CAREER OBJECTIVE:

TO WORK IN A CHALLENGING AND INNOVATIVE ORGANIZATION WHERE MY GOAL WILL BE
ACHIEVE AND BE USEFUL TO THE INDUSTRY AND ALSO TO ATTAINMENT OF ORGANIZATION’S
GOAL.

SKILL ABILITY:

Passion for Achievement.
Intelligent and creative.

Innate ability to achieve effective communication with people I interact with.

Customer Service Orientation.

PERSONAL DATA

Date of Birth : 17™ September 1979
Sex : Male

Marital Status : Married

Nationality : Nigerian

State of Origin : Lagos state

LGA : Epe L.G.A

Religion : Muslim

ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS WITH DATES.

e NEW CITY NURSERY AND PRIMARY SCHOOL

(First School Leaving Certificate) 1986 — 1991
e EGBADO COLLEGE ILARO.

(Senior Secondary School Certificate Examination)(WAEC) 1991 — 1997
e TITSAN CATERING SCHOOL, LAGOS NIGERIA

(Diploma in Hotel and Catering Management) 1998 - 2000
e JOEMARINE INSTITUTE OF NAUTICAL STUDIES & RESEARCH WARRI 2017

(Certificate Of Competency Ship’s Cookery)


mailto:kehinde1979@yahoo.com
mailto:kehinde1979@gmail.com

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION & CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE

FOOD HANDLING CERTIFICATE

COOKING MASTER CLASS CERTIFICATE

HYDROGEN SULPHIDE (H2S) AWARENESS

C.O. C {SHIP COOKERY CERTIFICATE} PART 1 &2

STCW BASIC SAFETY TRAINING {2010 MANILA
CONV}

CERT. OF BASIC OIL & CHEMICAL TANKER CARGO
OPERATION. {2010 MANILA CONVENTION}

CERT. OF CREW SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING
FOR SEAFARERS IN ACCORDANCE (ISPS)

SENIOR SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION

FIRST SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE

SEAFARERS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF VACCINATION

FOOD SAFETY CERTIFICATE

COVID 19 CERTIFICATE DOSE

CERTIFICATE NO

FMH/RHDARP/012

4240240523505499

000401/ 000224

7554

5286

5949

24889113

00671

WZL 000108

A329246

000401

NG-GB50106506MH

PLACE
ISSUED

LAGOS

LAGOS

LAGOS

WARRI
NIGERIA

NIGERIA

CMA LAGOS

CMA LAGOS

LAGOS

LAGOS

LAGOS

LAGOS

WARRI

DATE ISSUED

MAY 2023

DEC 2023

MAY 2023

JUNE 2017

DEC 2023

APRIL 2023

APRIL 2023

NOV 1997

1991

02-SEPT-2022

17-FEB-2014

09-JUNE-2017

SEP 2021



Vessel Name
LNG RIVERS

MT ORION 1

MV LADY
MARGARET

MT AARYA

MT BRHAMMY
MT PRINCESS
KAYLA

MT DANNY ROSE
MT OLIVIA 1

MT DANNY ROSE
MT ALEXANDER J
TUG ZOR

MT ANMOL

TF VICTORIA

MT CAVENDISH
MT SEYMOUR
MT WEYMOUTH
MT PORTMAN
MT ENFORD

MT ENFORD

MT WESLEY

MT BOURNE

MT BEAMOUTH

MT BERNERS

MATRIX S ILU.

Flag

BERMUDA

LAGOS

LAGOS
LAGOS
PANAMA
PANAMA
PANAMA
PANAMA
LIBERIA
LAGOS
PANAMA
PANAMA
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND
M/ISLAND

M/ISLAND

MONROVIA

LAGOS

GRT

14635

4

3564

1753

3570

1205

20456

7560

25765

7560

30143

708

20200

1470

23328

23338

7446

29998

28567

28567

891792

4

23338

7446

971169
0

<+ UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC.
Position Held — Assistant chef

< LAGOS COUNTRY CLUB
Position Held — Sous Chef

< SWEET SENSATION
Position held — Chef

YONBOARD EXPERIENCE

Type
GAS
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
DP VESSEL

PRODUCT
TANKER
SUPPLY
VESSEL
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER
PRODUCT
TANKER

Rank/Capacity
2N COOK

COOK
MESSMAN
COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK
CHIEF COOK

CHIEF COOK

CHIEF COOK

From

09/07/2005

15/12/06
29/01/07
02/09/11
08/12/11
12/05/12
29/03/13
06/06/14
04/11/14
06/05/15
11/03/16
11/02/17
13/07/17
19/02/18
02/10/18
07/03/19
25/05/20
30/05/20
30/05/20
09/02/21
21/05/21
22/12/21
16/10/22

12/07/23

To
06/10/05

22/01/07
07/03/07
30/11/11
06/04/12
30/11/12
30/11/13
04/11/14
05/02/15
03/12/15
23/07/16
10/07/17
22/13/17
02/10/18
12/12/18
31/10/19
29/05/20
27/11/20
27/11/20
18/05/21
13/10/20
26/06/22
24/11/22

20/11/23

05/07/06 —10/10/06

10/10/06 —02/01/07

10/12/07 - 18/03/08



Interest/Hobbies COOKING, WORKING AND LEARNING WITH PROFESSIONAL & EXPERTS. READING, TRAVELLING, LISTENING TO
MUSIC.

CHIEF COOK
ENGR SEYI ADEMUYIWA GOODWORK MARINE SERVICES LTD
+2347042806146
MR JIDE A DATA PRO NIGERIA LIMITED LAGOS ISLAND
+2348029842189
MR SAMSON OKEZIE BETA SHIPPING LIMITED

+2348062368115, +2347042806127



